UNOFFICIAL COPY

AN

Doc#: 1301617017 Fee: $88.00
Karen A, Yarbrough AHSP Fee:$10.00

Cock County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 01/16/2013 09:29 AM Pg: 1ofg

Recording Requested by/ This document was prepared by
After Recording Return To: Sggfzzitnesngzzaii:;fes' Inc,
Stewart Lender Services 9700 Bissonnet Street

Attn: Modification Recordation Suite 1500

9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500 Houstzn, TX 77036

Houston, TX 77036 1.855.664.8724

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Crder ID: 6043035 Project ID: 6043035

Loan Number: 200575437
Borrower: PADRAIG MCQUILLAN

Original Loan Amount: $223,850.00
Originat Mortgage Date: 12/1 1 2008
Legal Description: See Exhibit 'A'
Recording Refarence: See Exhibit 'B'

T CE

INTELC

G A



1301617017 Page: 2 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Bank of America 3> Home Loans

After Recording Return To-
Bank of America, N. A,
C/Q Home Retention Grouy
9700 Bissonnet Street

Suite 1500

Houston, TX 77036

TEARRORNARLE MOmE CATIR A0 reuf?f‘
h‘ﬂrJM‘"H

A

2005 T+BACRECAVR 01

Sy o Fianiie Boae b Soidhie Mhac UNIFE
et

L s



1301617017 Page: 3 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Medification Agreement (the "Agreement"), made on February 24, 2011 between Padraig McQuilian (the
"Borrower(s)") and BAC Home Loans Senicing, LP {"Lender"), amends and supplements that certain
(Mortgage/Deed of Trust} {the "Security Instrument”) dated December 11,2008 which covers the real and personal
property described in the Security Instrument ang defined therein as the "Propenty, located at 11443 South
Washtenawv Avenue, Chicago, IL 60655,

The real pronem:descrihed being set forth as follows:
SAME AS IN SAID SECURITY INSTRUMENT

In consideration ofthe mutu~i oromises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree to modify the Security
Instrument as follows:

The fifth [and sixth) sentencefs] Of Yiedirst paragraph of the Security Instrument is[are] hereby amended to read in
its {their] entirety as follows:

Borrower owes Lender the principzicum of Two Hundred Fifty Seven Thousand, Eighty Four Doliars And
Fifty Four Cents, (U.S. Doilars) ($2‘?’.f76»1.54). This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same
date as the Security Instrument, ag amerdeud and restated as of the date herewith {"Note"), which provides
far monthly payments, with the fuij debt, ii ot pai earlier, due and payabie on Al 1,204,

The Borrower(s] shall comply with all other uOWRRaNts, agreements ang requirements of the Security
Instrument, Nothing in this Agreement shall be ut.dare w0od or construed to be a satisfaction or releass in
whole orin part of the Security mstrument, Exceptas (thipvise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Security Instrument shail femain unchanged, and the Borrowsristand BAC Home Loans Senvicing, LP shall
be bound by, and complywith all of the terms and provisions trer=of, as amended bythis Agreement, and
the Security Instrument shall remain in full force ang effect andsnall pontinye to be a firstlien on the above-
described property. All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the same meaningsas setforth in the
Security Insfrument,

LTI AT S nOE A FOSDARBLE o CIMFICATION & LREEMENT
NS T

AR 0

200575437+BA CRECPVR_ 01112512 S

Mty - Fane MaciFre duie Sov UhfEriges
fier Yoo fay

b sl o i e e T, e



1301617017 Page: 4 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

_emeif_e_ VAW (Seal)

___ﬁ_zZ__;zkze_ﬁzezre___e__e_
Bomower AADRAIG MCQUILLAN

e (Seal)
Borrower

e _[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgement]

Min e

TEHOME ARRORDAD B MODIFI A T1o

mETE: IR EN

%i;Rt".i'i““Ni - Begie Fasaily - Bans

Pantie MaeFee diis 4 ne UREF O

ﬂi!!ﬂﬂ!ﬂ!i!!Mmuwunmuuuuummmmmmrmmmumumnm o

12012



1301617017 Page: 5of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE of ILLINQIS L/
County of: _é_@@_____h__h____ﬁ______ﬁ

The foregoin . instrument was acknowledged before me this _l/_‘;f_g 1__?____ (date) by PADRAIG
MC UJLLA* fname of person acknowledged).

%)
\ H__ri e2
Nota Pu:c Printed Na .le |gna of Person 1 Tah rng Acknowledgement)

(Tﬂe or Rank
g “OFFIC IAL SEAL" ;" o 5 jﬁQQQ_(Sen’al Number, it any)
a Rodriguez - . L
Notary%ubhc State of Hllinois My Commission Exprres.__tj_ 7 j_iﬂ
My Commission Expires 52212016
H DAFFORDAR £ M{k&aﬁ‘-‘fu kf‘w\ :.FH}JM VT~ Singie Fam ity - } @ Hie Manifr

F?"\l:"\ﬁ {liﬂfﬁi\“ =y

lH lll!llllﬂlillllllIIIHHIIHNIIIlHHHIHI

200575437+BA CRECAVR L 01112012

Se 5

IlIHI}#HHJIIHHIIIMIHII

!

|




1301617017 Page: 6 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A,, for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

By: Stewart Lender Services, Inc., its attorney in fact

By: « /= Z_‘Z;/’Zr/

Jeszica Abbott, AV.P., Stewart Lender Services, Inc. Date

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

Cn December 27 2012 before me, Briahna Brown Notan: Public-Stewart Lender Services Inc.
rersonally appeared Jessica Abbott, AV.P. Stewart Lende[iS;rvices, Inc. persanally known to

me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that
she executed the same in her authorized Capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument
the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the mstrument.

Witness my hand ang official seal.

senarre NN By

Briahna Brown

T, IAHNA BROWN
H IF'U'?":"" Notors Fg‘ublic, State of Texas
g My Commission Ex%ﬁs
Gy September 05, 2
it

Lo,

i,

a0
)

3,

2

0y

My commission expires: September 5,2016

Signatures continue on the following page




1301617017 Page: 7 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

itself or as Successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

Bw%ﬁ@éﬁr 1Z. 272

Jessica Abbott Vice President Date

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On December 27 2012 before me, Bria
-*——._‘*__L_‘__

hna Brown Nota PLUobc-Stewart Lender Services inc.
———d Brown Notary p - —————=ITRT oEMvices, inc.,

personally appeared Jessica Abbott, Vice President of Mortaa el

, gage Liectronic Registration Systems,
Inc. (MERS).as Neminee for Bank of America N.A.. for itself or 48 s.tecessor by merger to BAC
Home Loans Servicing, LP, Personaliy known to me to be the pe S i
to the within instrument 3

nd acknowledged that she executed the same. s
Capacity, ond that by her signature on the

RALLE

ber authorized

srument the PCrson, or entity upon hehalf of which
the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hang and official sea).

Sigreatur&j&wjm\

Briahna Brown

2
o

SR, BRIAHNA BROWN
D% Notary Puplic. State of Texas
My Commission Expires

Septemper 03, 2016

)
D

)
v

AL,

A7,

o
&
5
“Ire ey

r TN
Ay F
ey

My commission expires: September 5, 2016



1301617017 Page: 8 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE NORTH 35 FEAT OF THE SOUTH 45 FEET OF LOT 16 INBLOCK 15 IV HOWARD OVIATT'S
SUBDIVISION OF THA YORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST % OF THE NORTHEAST Y% AND THE
SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF TH: NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST % AND THE NORTHWEST % OF THE
SOUTHWEST % OF THE NO2THEAST 34 AND THE SOUTHEAST % OF THE SOUTHWEST % OF THE

NORTHEAST Y% OF SECTION 24. TOVNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS,



1301617017 Page: 9 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by/After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Attn: Modification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston; 1. 77036

Order ID: 6043535 Project ID: 6043035
Loan Number: 200575437

EXHIBIT B

Borrower Name: PADRAIG MCQUILLAN
Property Address: 11443 SOUTH WASHTENAW AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 680655

This Modification Agreement amends and supplements that ~ertain Mortgage/Deed of Trust (the Security
Instrument) recorded on 01/14/2009 as Instrument/Document Nursoer: 0901405259, and/or Book/Liber
Number: N/A at Page Number: N/A in the real records of COOK County, State of (L.

Additional County Requirements:

Original Loan Amount: $223,850.00

Original Mortgage Date: 12/1 52008

Legal Description: See Exhibit ‘A" o
PINTaxID: 2434 3>30 FY Al

A ARy

e A i, st s s

ST 3 b o ST, RN Sty o et



